# 505567389 07/11/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5614186

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WEBER AIRCRAFT L	Р		08/31/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       WEBER AIRCRAFT LLC				
Street Address:		2000 WEBER DRIVE		
City:		GAINESVILLE		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76240			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	6	237994		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		04)541-3246		
Correspondence will	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is		
•	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.	
		048156500 house@kilpatricktownsend.com		
Correspondent Name		ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOC	KTON LLP	
VULCAVULUCIIL NULLI		E 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE		
Address Line 1:	S	UHE 2800, HOU PEACHIREE ST	I NE	
•		TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	I NE	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	A NUMBER:	TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	A NUMBER:	TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 038398-0191316		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	A NUMBER:	TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 038398-0191316 MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALE		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	A NUMBER:	TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 038398-0191316 MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALE /Minikia D. House/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4	A NUMBER: R:	TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 038398-0191316 MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALE /Minikia D. House/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Weber Aircraft source=Weber Aircraft	A NUMBER: R: LP to Weber LP to Weber	TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 038398-0191316 MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALE /Minikia D. House/ 07/11/2019 Aircraft LLC change#page1.tif Aircraft LLC change#page2.tif		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Weber Aircraft source=Weber Aircraft	A NUMBER: R: LP to Weber LP to Weber LP to Weber LP to Weber	TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 038398-0191316 MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALE /Minikia D. House/ 07/11/2019 Aircraft LLC change#page1.tif		

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

## Office of the Secretary of State

#### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

Weber Aircraft LP File Number: 800004524

Converting it to

Weber Aircraft LLC File Number: 801017164

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 08/14/2008

Effective: 08/31/2008

g hand

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Stephanie Webb Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 D TID: 10340

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 225919650002

PATENT REEL: 023428 FRAME:00888 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

## Office of the Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

#### Weber Aircraft LLC File Number: 801017164

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 08/14/2008

Effective: 08/31/2008



have

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Stephanie Webb Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TTD: 10306

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 225958260001

**PATENT** REEL: 023526 FRAME:00859

Form 642	ANE OF	This space reserved for office
(Revised 01/06)		<b>U</b> 5 <b>C</b> .
Return in duplicate to:		
Secretary of State		FILED
P.O. Box 13697	Certificate of Conversion	In the Office of the
Austin, TX 78711-3697		Secretary of State of Texas
512 463-5555	of a	AUG 14 2008
FAX: 512 463-5709	Limited Partnership Converti	ng the Looo
Filing Fee: See instructions	to a Limited Liabillty Company	<b>Corporations Section</b>
	Converting Latity information	
Contraction of the second seco		
The name of the converting lin	alted partnership is:	
Weber Aircraft LP		
The jurisdiction of formation of	f the limited partnership is: Texas	
The date of formation of the li	mited partnership is: August 16, 2001	
The file number, if any, issued	to the limited partnership by the secretary	of state is: N/A
	······································	
PLAN PLAN	enf Corversion Alternative Spatial	
The limited partnership named limited liability company is:	above is converting to a limited liability of	company. The name of the
Weber Aircraft LLC		
The limited liability company v	vill be formed under the laws of : <u>Tex</u>	15
The plan of conversion is a	ttached.	
	nversion is not attached, the following statements must	
statements:	an of conversion, the limited partnership of	ertifies to the following
A signed plan of conversion is	on file at the principal place of business o	f the limited partnership, the
converting entity. The address	of the principal place of business of the li	mited partnership is:
Streas or Mailing Address	Ску	State Country Zip Code
	Il be on file after the conversion at the pri he converted entity. The address of the pri :	
Street or Mailing Address	City:	Stale Country Zip Code
	n will be furnished on written request wit by the converted entity after the conversion ty.	

Form 642

#### Cortificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

 $\square$  The converted entity is a Texa's limited liability company. The certificate of formation of the Texa's limited liability company is attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.

## 

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

A. [] This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state.

B. Z This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: August 31, 2008

C. [] This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90<sup>th</sup> day after the date of signing is:

The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:

A DECEMBER OF A DECEMBER OF

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

\$

Date: AUGUST 14,2000

Adri Rulter, Manager, President & CEO

Signature and title of authorized person on bahalf of the converting entity

Form 642